

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6918/2016

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh & Ms. Kanika
Khurana, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Rai, Advocate for respondent
No.1
Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Advocate for
respondent Nos.4 and 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **24.01.2017**

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 have filed their counter-affidavit, which is

taken on record. Union of India has not filed its counter-affidavit. They will
be entitled to rely upon the pleadings filed before the Tribunal.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners would
like to file response to the counter-affidavit filed by respondent Nos.4 and 5.
They are directed to do so within a period of four weeks from today.

Relist on 13.4.2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JANUARY 24, 2017/tp