



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through

Mr. D P Singh and

Mr. Devansh Arya, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with

Mr. S S Rai, Advocate for

Respondent No.1

Mr Aksh Luthra and Mr. Ishan

Kashyap, Advocates for Respondent

Nos. 4 & 5

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG for State of
Haryana

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

13.04.2017

%

Request for pass over is made on behalf of respondent no.1. It is not possible to passover the matter in view of the *Full Court Reference* today.

Relist on 10th July, 2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANU MALHOTRA, J.

APRIL 13, 2017

SM