



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.D.P. Singh with Mr.Devansh
Arya, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr.S.S. Rai, Advs. For R-1.
Dr.Puran Chand, Advocate for R-4 &
5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

10.07.2017

List on 13.09.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 10, 2017

gm