



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Manu Mishra, Proxy counsel.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr.S.S. Rai, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **25.09.2017**

Counsel for the petitioners is not available today. Adjournment is sought on his behalf.

Adjourned to 10.01.2018.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

gm