



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

**RAMBIR SINGH & ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr.D.P.Singh & Mr.Devansh Arya,**  
**Advocates**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with**  
**Mr.Shyam Sunder Rai, Advocate**  
**Mr.Rohit Bhagat, Advocate for**  
**Mr.Ajesh Luthra, Advocate for**  
**R-4 & R-5**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

% **10.01.2018**

1. The Regular Bench has not assembled today, as results, the arguments are deferred.
2. List on 19.09.2018 in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'

**HIMA KOHLI, J.**

**REKHA PALLI, J.**

**JANUARY 10, 2018**

**'hkaur/pg'**