



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR Petitioner

Through None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through Mr.Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr.Aakash Varma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **19.09.2018**

1. Mr. Mahajan, learned Central Government Standing Counsel has mentioned this matter before the lunch recess that he is indisposed and unable to argue today. He submits that necessary intimation has been conveyed telephonically to learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. At the request of the counsel for the respondents, list in the category of After Notice Miscellaneous Matters for arguments on 06.03.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2018/sr

REKHA PALLI, J

Later on, Mr.D.P.Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners has appeared and has been apprised of the orders passed.

HIMA KOHLI, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2018/sr

REKHA PALLI, J