

\$~ 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6918/2016

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.D.P.Singh and Mr.Devansh Arya, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Mayank Joshi, Advocate for respondent
nos.4 and 5.

Mr.Vikas Mahajan, CGSC and Mr.Aakash
Varma, advocate for respondent no.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

06.03.2019

Mr.Ajesh Luthra, arguing counsel for respondent no.4 and 5 is stated
to be unwell and an adjournment is prayed for.

At request, adjourned to 23.9.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 06, 2019

ssn