



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. D.P. Singh & Ms. Shreya Dutt,**
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harkesh, Adv. for Mr. Ajesh**
Luthra, Adv. for R4 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% 23.09.2019

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of respondents Nos. 4 and 5.

At request, list on 23rd January, 2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019/uj