

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR Petitioner

Through: Mr.DP Singh and Ms.Shreya Dutt,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr.Ajesh Luthra with Ms.Satni Parashar,
Advocates for R-4 and 5.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER
% 23.01.2020

List on 4th March, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

JANUARY 23, 2020

pa