



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**
RAMBIR SINGH & ANR Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **25.04.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. Renotify on 04.08.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 25, 2022/rd