



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh and Ms. Shreya Dutt,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

14.11.2022

%

1. No time left.
2. Renotify on 08.12.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022

'rs'