



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6918/2016

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms.Shreya Jetly, Adv for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

1. None appears for the petitioners, when the matter is called out. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
2. List on 09.05.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

sr