



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6918/2016

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.D.P.Singh, Ms.Shreya Dutt,
Mr.Manu Mishra & Mr.Imaan Khera, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms.Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

09.05.2024

1. None appears on behalf of the main contesting respondents i.e. respondent nos.4 & 5.
2. Issue Court notice to learned counsel for the respondent nos.4 & 5 as also to the said respondents.
3. List on 26.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 9, 2024

kk