



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv. for Mr. Ajesh
Luthra, Adv. for R-4 and R-5**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% 26.09.2024

1. Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee enters appearance on behalf of Respondents 4 and 5.
2. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 21 January 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any