



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. DP Singh, Sr. Adv with
Ms. Garima Saxena and Mr. Imaan Khera,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vikram Jetley, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee and Mr. Soumitra
Chatterjee and Mr. Manish, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
21.01.2025

1. As it is now 3.35 pm and it is not possible to take up this matter today as the Courts are sitting till 4 pm to attend to the swearing in of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devendra Kumar Upadhyaya as the Chief Justice of this Court.

2. Re-notify on 19 March 2025 for disposal.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2025/dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)