



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6918/2016

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. DP Singh, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Manu Mishra, Ms. Garima
Saxena and Mr. Imaan Khera,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Mr.
Ashwin Romy and Mr. Manish,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

19.03.2025

List on 16th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 19, 2025/Pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any