



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**
RAMBIR SINGH & ANRPetitioners
Through: **Mr.D. P. Singh, Sr. Adv. with**
Ms.Garima Saxena, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr.Vikram Jetly, CGSC with**
Ms.Shreya Jetly, Adv. for
R-1/UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
15.10.2025

1. A request for a pass-over is made on behalf of the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that he would not be available post-lunch as he is busy in a part-heard matter.
3. We find that even the respondent nos. 2 to 5 are not represented today.
4. Re-list on 13th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/sg/Vs