



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Mr. Samarth Luthra
and Ms. Pranjal Vyas, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. Mr. Jetly seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file written submissions for Respondent 1.
3. Counter affidavit stands filed by Respondent 4 and 5. Let Counter-affidavit by remaining respondents be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within eight weeks from today.
4. Renotify on 28 July 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ss