



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6918/2016**

RAMBIR SINGH & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saumay Kapoor, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for UOI

Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Mr. Soumitra
Chatterjee, Mr. Manish, Ms. Pranjal Vyas
and Mr. Vipul Gupta, Advs. for R4 & 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

28.07.2026

%

1. Mr. Vikram Jetly, learned Counsel, who appears for Respondent 1 submits that written submissions have been filed yesterday. They are not on record.

2. Let them be placed on record within two weeks.

3. Learned Counsels, who have not filed written submissions are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page nos., after exchanging copies with each other before the next date of hearing.



4. Mr. Jetly submits that he does not seek to file any counter affidavit and the matter could be decided on the basis of written submissions and the pleadings before the Tribunal.

5. Re-notify on 30 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JULY 28, 2026/cd